504757606 02/01/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4804334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAMES, WHICH WERE CORRECT ON THE ASSIGNMENT BUT INCORRECT ON COVER SHEET, TO ERINN VALENCICH AND SPECTRUM BRANDS, INC. previously recorded on Reel 044134 Frame 0791. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEES ARE ERINN VALENCICH AND SPECTRUM BRANDS, INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERINN VALENCICH	11/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERINN VALENCICH	
Street Address:	C/O SPECTRUM BRANDS, INC.	
Internal Address:	nternal Address: 3001 DEMING WAY	
City:	MIDDLETON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53562-1431	
Name:	SPECTRUM BRANDS, INC.	
Street Address:	3001 DEMING WAY	
City:	MIDDLETON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53562	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29590938

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, sokolie@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

PATENT REEL: 045215 FRAME: 0018

504757606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008146.00069\US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S. KATZ
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=00069-assignment-executed#page1.tif source=00069-assignment-executed#page2.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045215 FRAME: 0019

504643647 11/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

onic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4690368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERINN VALENCICH	11/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPECTRUM BRANDS, INC.	
Street Address:	3001 DEMING WAY	
City:	MIDDLETON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53562	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29590938

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: srallabhandi@bannerwitcoff.com **Correspondent Name:** BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008146.00069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S. KATZ
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=00069-assignment-executed#page1.tif source=00069-assignment-executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045215 FRAME: 0020

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Erinn Valencich, a citizen of United States of America, (ASSIGNOR), is the inventor of certain inventions and improvements described in the following U.S. design patent applications identified below:

- 1) Handleset, Application No. 29/590938, filed on 1/13/2017;
- 2) Handleset, Application No. 29/590941, filed on 1/13/2017; and
- 3) Handleset, Application No. 29/607052, filed on 6/9/2017;

and WHEREAS

ERINN VALENCICH

and

SPECTRUM BRANDS, INC. 3001 Deming Way Middleton, WISCONSIN 53562-1431 a Delaware corporation

ASSIGNEES, desire to acquire as co-owners the entire right, title and interest in and to the said applications, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, design registrations, industrial designs, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefore, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith:

And I further covenant and agree that I will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEES, and I agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said application, inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of SPECTRUM BRANDS;

And I authorize the ASSIGNEES to file in our name, applications for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and I authorize and request the Commissioner of

PATENT REEL: 045215 FRAME: 0021

Atty, Ref. 008146.00069/US (Client Ref. 7340) Atty, Ref. 008146.00070/US (Client Ref. 7339) Atty, Ref. 008146.00104/US (Client Ref. 7338)

Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted.

Nothing in this Assignment supersedes pre-existing obligations and responsibilities owed between the parties as set forth in any other agreement, including the License Agreement between Erinn Valencich and Baldwin Hardware (a division of Spectrum Brands, Inc.), dated December 1, 2015.

By RSK with express permission

Date:

11/8/17

Inventor

Érinn Valen

Note: No legalization or other witness required.

LAW OFFICES

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 1100 13th Street, N.W. 12th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005-4051 202-824-3000

> PATENT REEL: 045215 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 02/01/2018